MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Eggcrate Return Air R&G
Sq. & Rect. Registers & Grilles
A-286 www.carnes.com
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM — Eggcrate Return Air Registers and Grilles
RETURN AIR PERFORMANCE DATA  — Models RAEA & RAPA Eggcrate Return Air
Registers and Grilles
OPTIONS:   (Must be present in order shown, left justified.
Default is standard and applies if not entry is made)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
R A E A F 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 5 1
R - Register
& Grille
A - Alum. Grille
W -Alum. Register
w/Steel Damper
N - Alum. Register
w/Alum. Damper
E - 1” x 1” x 1” Eggcrate
P - 1/2” x 1/2” x 1/2” Eggcrate
T - 1/2” x 1/2” x 1” Eggcrate
DESIGN
SERIES
A
M (Filter
Grilles Only)
FRAME STYLE
F - Surface Frame
C - Core Only
H - Channel Frame
(1/2”x1/2”x1/2” Core ONLY)
S - Spline Frame
(1/2”x1/2”x1/2” Core ONLY)
SIZE WIDTH
004 - 4”
Minimum
SIZE HEIGHT
04 - 4”
Minimum
FRACTIONAL SIZE
0 - 0”
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
3 - 3/8”
4 - 1/2”
5 - 5/8”
6 - 3/4”
7 - 7/8”
FINISH
11 - Bright White
(Standard)
51 - Natural Anodize
04 - Gray
(For Other Finishes See
Master Finish List)
F - Fusible
Link
G -Gasket
Q -Gasket &
Fusible
Link
MOUNTING
Y - Standard Screws (Default)
N - No Screw Holes
B - Tamper-Proof Screws
C - Concealed Hangers
S - Sheared Frame for T-bar
DAMPER
OPERATOR
X - Std.
Operator
(Default)